

1 6244-S AAS 2/18/94 S5359.1

2 **SSB 6244** - S AMD - 000259

3 By Senators Loveland, Snyder, Hochstatter, Rasmussen, Moore,
4 Rinehart, Erwin, Morton, Owen, Bauer, Ludwig, Prince, Moyer,
5 Haugen, Drew, Hargrove, Sheldon, Oke, Roach and Schow

6 ADOPTED 2/18/94

7 On page 70, line 29, decrease the Water Quality Account
8 appropriation by \$250,000 and adjust the total appropriation
9 accordingly.

10 **SSB 6244** - S AMD - 000259

11 By Senators Loveland, Snyder, Hochstatter, Rasmussen, Moore,
12 Rinehart, Erwin, Morton, Owen, Bauer, Ludwig, Prince, Moyer,
13 Haugen, Drew, Hargrove, Sheldon, Oke, Roach and Schow

14 ADOPTED 2/18/94

15 On page 74, line 17, strike "2,000,000" and insert "1,750,000"

16 **SSB 6244** - S AMD - 000259

17 By Senators Loveland, Snyder, Hochstatter, Rasmussen, Moore,
18 Rinehart, Erwin, Morton, Owen, Bauer, Ludwig, Prince, Moyer,
19 Haugen, Drew, Hargrove, Sheldon, Oke, Roach and Schow

20 ADOPTED 2/18/94

21 On page 77, line 14, increase the Water Quality Account
22 appropriation by \$250,000 and adjust the total appropriation
23 accordingly.

24 On page 77, line 26, after "appropriation" strike "is" and insert
25 "((is)) and \$250,000 of the water quality account appropriation are"

26 **SSB 6244** - S AMD - 000261

27 By Senators Rinehart and Vognild

28 ADOPTED 2/18/94

29 On page 135, beginning on line 27, strike all material down to page
30 137, line 32

1 **SSB 6244** - S AMD - 000261
2 By Senators Rinehart and Vognild

ADOPTED 2/18/94

3
4 On page 1, beginning on line 1 of the title, strike ", 22.09.830,
5 and 88.44.020" and insert "and 22.09.830"

--- END ---